
Follow Us:

OurLadyofLourdesSCW

@ololscw

Text OLLSCWTEXT
to 84576

@ourladyoflourdesparish
miss4520

MONTH OF THE
HOLY ROSARY

MASS TIMES:
DAILY:Mon - Sat - 8:30am
SAT: 4pm
SUN: 9am, 11am
1pm at Vistancia Elementary
School

ANOINTINGS:
After Office Hours Call:
(623) 546-2767

PARISH MISSION STATEMENT
Proclaim the Gospel of Jesus Christ by being prayerful and active

stewards of the grace and resources entrusted to us by:
Instructing all in the Truth of the Catholic Faith

Upholding the dignity of human life by nourishing it from
conception and strengthening it to the end

Following the Way of Jesus in our Worship and Living

OFFICE HOURS:
SUNDAY: 8am - 1pm
MON - THURS: 8am - 4pm
FRI: 8am - 12pm

CONFESSIONS:
SAT: 9:30am - 10:30am
TUES & THURS: 5pm - 6pm,

19002 N 128th Ave, Sun City West, AZ 85375 | 623-546-2767 | www.ololscw.org

ADORATION:
THURS: 9am - 6pm

OCTOBER 12 , 2025TH

28 SUNDAYTH

IN ORDINARY TIME



SUPPORT
YOUR
PARISH

MASS
INTENTIONS:

Sunday, October 12th
Twenty-Eighth Sunday in Ordinary Time

2 Kgs 5:14-17; Ps 98:1, 2-3, 3-4; 2 Tm 2:8-13; Lk 17:11-19

Monday, October 13th
Rom 1:1-7; Ps 98:1bcde, 2-3ab, 3cd-4; Lk 11:29-32

Tuesday, October 14th
Rom 1:16-25; Ps 19:2-3, 4-5; Lk 11:37-41

Wednesday, October 15th
Memorial of Saint Teresa of Jesus, Virgin and Doctor of

the Church
Rom 2:1-11; Ps 62:2, 6-7, 9; Lk 11:42-46

Thursday, October 16th
Rom 3:21-30; Ps 130:1b-2, 3-4, 5-6ab, Lk 11:47-54

Friday, October 17th
Memorial of Saint Ignatius of Antioch, Bishop and Martyr

Rom 4:1-8 Ps 32:1b-2, 5, 11; Lk 12:1-7

Saturday, October 18th
Feast of Saint Luke, Evangelist

2 Tm 4:10-17b; Ps 145:10-11, 12-13, 17-18; Lk 10:1-9

Sunday, October 19th
Twenty-Ninth Sunday in Ordinary Time

Ex 17:8-13; Ps 121:1-2, 3-4, 5-6, 7-8; 2 Tm 3:14-4:2; Lk 18:1-8

Total Weekly Giving: 09/29 - 10/05:
$21,905

WEEKLY
READINGS:

WEEKLY
GIVINGS:
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Sunday, October 12th
9:00am For The Parishioners
11:00am † For the Soul of Erhard Rollnik
1:00pm † For the Deceased Members
of The James Moore Family

Monday, October 13th
8:30am † For the Soul of Ron Gillmeister

Tuesday, October 14th
8:30am † For the Souls of Richard Hicks & William
Soeder

Wednesday, October 15th
8:30am † For the Soul of Norman Bialek

Thursday, October 16th
8:30am † For the Soul of Bob Charlebois

Friday, October 17th
8:30am † For the Soul of Andrew Kachel

Saturday, October 18th
8:30am † For the Souls of John & Sophie Schutz
4:00pm † For the Soul of Lyle Oreson

Sunday, October 19th
9:00am Catholic Daughters Sunday
11:00am For the Parishioners
1:00pm † For the Souls of Deacon Jim Myers

View this bulletin online at www.DiscoverMass.com



CLERGY
Fr. Sheunesu Bowora
sbowora@ololscw.org | 623-546-2767

Parochial Vicar
Fr. Ishaya Samaila
isamaila@ololscw.org

Deacon
Dcn. Larry Grey
lgrey@dphx.org | 602-531-4989

STAFF
Parish/Human Resource Manager
Sam Tagliarini
stagliarini@ololscw.org | 623-344-7295

Director of Development
James Salas
jsalas@ololscw.org | 623-546-2767

Director of Pastoral Care
Angela Cotta
acotta@ololscw.org | 623-344-7276

Executive Admin/Communications
Joey Langenbach
jlangenbach@ololscw.org

Maintenance Supervisor
Gabriel Suarez
Gsuarez@ololscw.org

Liturgy Coordinator
Nikki Cheshire
Ncheshire@ololscw.org

Director of Music
Mark Mackeben
mmackeben@ololscw.org | 623-546-2767

PASTORAL COUNCIL
Chair

Karen Foti Williams

Secretary
Lois Scheid

Members
Stevie Gutierrez

Ed Hoover, Terese Boas,
Sheri Ward

FINANCE COUNCIL
Chair

Bev Hodgins

Members
Jesse Young, Jeff Boas

Robert Conen
Mary Saunders
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STAFF
DIRECTORY:

COUNCIL
DIRECTORY:
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SHRED-A-THON
To Benefit
Our Lady of
Lourdes

Catholic Daughters
Court 2278
Charities

Saturday, November 8, 2025
8:00 A.M. to Noon

For more information, please contact:
Rosemary Dougherty, Chair

623-760-8479 or rosemaryd4@cox.net

Our Lady of Lourdes Parking Lot
19002 N. 128th Avenue, Sun City West, AZ

DONATIONS ACCEPTED – 5 BOX LIMIT
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